1 ± .10
(.04 ± .004)
ø1 ± .05
(ø.039 ± .002)
ø3
(ø.118)
ø.85 ± .05
(ø.033 ± .002)
.05
(.002)
1
(.04)
7.50
(.296)
1.30 ± .15
(.051 ± .006)
Operating
Starting
Position
1.50 ± .10
(.059 ± .004)
1.60
(.063)
1.30
(.051)
1.30
(.051)
1.30
(.051)
1.90 ± .10
(.075 ± .004)
4-.60
(.024)
ø.80 ± .05
(ø.031 ± .002)
1 ± .10
(.04 ± .004)
.90
(.035)
.60
2.30
(.091)
2 (.079)
8.20
(.323)
5.20
(.205)
2
(.079)
1 ± .05 (.039 ± .002)
1.80 ± .05 (.071 ± .002)
2
(.079)
.60
(.024)
1.90 .05
(.024 .002)
1 ± .05
(.039 ± .002)
260 ± 50
100 ± 50
.50 ± .10
(.02 ± .004)
.70 ± .10
(.028 ± .004)
5
(.197)
1.80 ± .10
(.071 ± .004)
.50
(.02)
6
(.236)
6.40
(.252)
6.40
(.252)
8.50 (.335)
5.40 (.213)
1.50 (.06)
DUMMY
Off
Operating Force - Travel Chart
PCB Layout
Circuit Diagram
1st
Action
2nd
Action
DUMMY
DUMMY
O
pe
ra
tin
g
F
or
ce
 (
gf
)
Travel (mm/inch) ø1.05 ± .05
(ø.041 ± .002)
Tactile Switch
Ref. #:  MS-100626Last Update: 12-1-05
www.mouser.com 1-800-346-6873
Mechanical Specifications:
• Operation Force:
1st 100 ±50gf
2nd 260 +70gf / -50gf
• Stroke:
1st 0.50 +0.10 / -0.20 mm
2nd 0.70 +0.10 / -0.20 mm
• Operation Temperature: -25°C to +70°C
• Storage Temperature: -30°C to +80°C
Electrical Specifications:
• Electrical Life: 30,000 cycles
• Rating: 50mA / 12VDC
• Contact Resistance: 100mΩ max.
• Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ min. @100VDC
• Dielectric Strength: 25VAC/1 min.
• Contact Arrangement: 1 pole 2 throw
Dimensions: mm (In.)
Available from Mouser Electronics
Note:
• RoHS compliant and process compatible with 260˚ solder
101-TS5322T100-26-EV
Materials:
• Cover: Nickel silver
• Base: UL 94V-0 Nylon high-temp Thermoplastic
• Color: Black
• Dust cover: PTFE
• Color: White
• Contact disc: Stainless with silver cladding
• Terminal: Copper alloy with silver plating
Specifications are subject to change without notice. No liability or warranty implied by this information. Environmental compliance based on producer documentation.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor